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Architectural Practice Committee Mission 

Statement: 

 

•Promote Architectural Practice within SAME.  

•Broaden SAME’s exposure in the architectural 

community to attract more architects in SAME.  

•Networking and mentoring. 



7-22-14 Architectural Practice Committee 3 

SAME National  

Architectural Practice 
Committee 

Chair – 

JJ Tang, AIA 

Collaboration with AIA 

Vice Chair – 

Paula Loomis, FAIA 

Continuing Education 

Vice Chair –  

Rad Delaney, AIA, FSAME 

 

Communications 

Vice Chair – 

David Packard, RA, PMP 

SAME Conferences 

Vice Chair – 

Homer Guy, AIA, FSAME 

Advisory Board - 

Urbahn Medal Group 

Service Branch Liaisons- 

Army – Ed Gauvreau 

Navy – Kathleen Reid 

Air Force – Gene Mesick 

Committee Leadership Team:  
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   2014 Initiatives Progress Review: 

1. Quarterly Committee Video Conference Calls:  

 January, April, each meeting with a guest speaker 

 1 AIA LU/HSW for each conference web meeting 

 About 50–60 participants, including three service branches. 

2. Annual Architectural Practice Committee Meeting 

 Discussing, and establishing committee annual initiatives 

 Presentations by this year’s Urbahn Medal Charles Enos receiving 1.5 

AIA LU/HSW  

 APC leadership social outing at Walt Disney Magic Kingdom 
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3. Establishing Service Branch Liaison Each for USACE, 
NAVFAC, and AFCEC :  

 Advising the committee on initiatives benefiting service branch 
architects. 

 Encouraging and supporting interactions among industry and service 
branches.  

 Encouraging participation from all service branches in SAME 
architectural activities. 

 Army Liaison: Ed Gauvreau, USACE HQ, 
Edmond.G.Gauvreau@usace.army.mil 

 Navy Liaison: Kathleen Reid, NAVFAC Atlantic, 
kathleen.o.reid@navy.mil 

 Air Force Liaison: Gene Mesick, Air Force Civil Engineer Center, 
gene.mesick@us.af.mil 

 

mailto:Edmond.G.Gauvreau@usace.army.mil
mailto:kathleen.o.reid@navy.mil
mailto:gene.mesick@us.af.mil
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4.  Establishing POCs at Local SAME Post Level 

 Encouraging quality architectural programs in major SAME posts. 

 

 

 

Las Vegas Gresser, Monica mgresser@brazenarchitecture.com Brazen Architecture 

Omaha Hailey, Robert, Lt Col AIA, LEED GA rhailey@hdrinc.com HDR 

Alaska Hightower, Harley, FAIA hhh@gci.net Harley Hightower 

Pensacola Lee, Yvonne, Assoc AIA ylee@stoaarchitects.com STOA Architects 

Kentucky Leising, Luke luke@guidondesign.com Guidon Design 

Lake Michigan O'Hara, MaryAnn Maryanno@fgmarchitects.com FGM Architects 

Missouri (Whiteman & Kansas 

City) 
Matthew Turner mturner@yainc.com 

YAEGER 

ARCHITECTURE 

St. Louis Albinson, Bill albinson@teamfourstl.com TeamFour/Saur 

Northern Virginia Santer, William, AIA wjs@samaha-arch.com SAMAHA 

Denver Joe Cruz, AIA, NCARB joe.cruz@gsa.gov GSA 

Baltimore Bill McCarthy bmccarthy@rtkl.com RTKL 

New York City Suzanne DiGeronimo, FAIA sdigeronimo@digeronimo-pc.com 
DiGERONIMO 

ARCHITECTS   

Seattle Scott Harm sharm@belayarchitecture.com Belay Architecture  

Albuquerque Roger Basarich  roger.basarich@merrick.com Merrick & Company 

Kittyhawk Drew Titone  Drew.Titone@Woolpert.com Woolpert 

Dallas Laura Lavelle Laura.Lavelle@jacobs.com Jacobs 

Tampa Steve Tozer Tozer, Steve <Steven.Tozer@hdrinc.com> HDR 

Pikes Peak Jim Pocock James.Pocock@usafa.edu USAF Academy 

Rhein Main  Sandra Zettersten SZettersten@BH-BA.com Buchart-Horn GmbH 

Portland Post  Mark Gillem Mark@urbancollaborative.com 
The Urban 

Collaborative 

Washington DC  Post  Franklin Kaye  fkaye@eypae.com EYP 

mailto:mgresser@brazenarchitecture.com
mailto:hhh@gci.net
mailto:ylee@stoaarchitects.com
mailto:luke@guidondesign.com
mailto:Maryanno@fgmarchitects.com
mailto:mturner@yainc.com
mailto:albinson@teamfourstl.com
mailto:wjs@samaha-arch.com
mailto:wjs@samaha-arch.com
mailto:wjs@samaha-arch.com
mailto:joe.cruz@gsa.gov
mailto:bmccarthy@rtkl.com
mailto:sdigeronimo@digeronimo-pc.com
mailto:sdigeronimo@digeronimo-pc.com
mailto:sdigeronimo@digeronimo-pc.com
mailto:sharm@belayarchitecture.com
mailto:roger.basarich@merrick.com
mailto:Drew.Titone@Woolpert.com
mailto:Laura.Lavelle@jacobs.com
mailto:Laura.Lavelle@jacobs.com
mailto:James.Pocock@usafa.edu
mailto:SZettersten@BH-BA.com
mailto:SZettersten@BH-BA.com
mailto:SZettersten@BH-BA.com
mailto:Mark@urbancollaborative.com
mailto:fkaye@eypae.com
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5. SAME Continuing Education Course Webinars:  
 How to Interpret and Implement the Recently Updated UFC 4-010-

01, ATFP Requirements 
Sold out, receiving 1.5 AIA LU/HSW 

 Upcoming BIM topic webinar in Ocotber 

6.  Building up a Professional Material Library 

 All Architectural Practice Committee presentations are stored 
at committee webpage under Meetings and Presentations 
category. 

 Presentations can be downloaded from  our committee 
webpage - http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-
councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee. 

 

http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
http://www.same.org/index.php/committees-a-councils/committees/architectural-practice-committee
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7. Effective Communication via Newsletter, and Social 
Media 

 Our quarterly newsletter including a technical feature article, 
welcome letter, news, etc. 

 Our committee activities via LinkedIn and direct email to our 
members 

8.  Maintaining Architectural Practice Committee 
Webpage 

 Events and announcements 

 Downloadable resources 

 Professional material presentation library 

 The webpage is updated on monthly bases. 
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Recap of our committee 2014 major accomplishments: 

 1. Drawing SAME Architects together through quarterly calls, 

annual meetings, webpages, and educational programs.  

 2. SAME becoming more relevant  organization to architects 

 3. Expanding SAME influence to architectural community  

For 2014: 

 Special focusing on collaborating with AIA at national and local 

levels, signing the MOU between AIA and SAME between AIA 

Public Architect and SAME Architectural Practice Committee 
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Contact information: 
• Committee Chair 

 JJ Tang, AIA,  

HDR Architecture Inc. 

773.380.7900 

junjian.tang@hdrinc.com 

• Collaboration with AIA Vice Chair 

 Paula Loomis, FAIA,  

USACE, Headquarters 

202-761-7526 

paula.j.loomis@usace.army.mil 

 

• Continuing Education Vice Chair 

 Rad Delaney, AIA, FSAME 

CDM Smith 

 215.625.4424  

delaneyra@cdmsmith.com 

• Communication Vice Chair 

 David Packard, RA, PMP 

 USACE Northwest Division 

Omaha, NE 

 267.800.8671  

 raddelaney@gmail.com 

• SAME Conference Vice Chair 

  Homer Guy, AIA, FSAME 

J. M. Waller Associates, Inc. 

(210) 822-8006 

Homer.Guy@JMWALLER.COM 

 

 
Architectural Practice Committee webpage:  

http://www.same.org/apc 

 

mailto:junjian.tang@hdrinc.com
mailto:delaneyra@cdmsmith.com
mailto:raddelaney@gmail.com
http://www.same.org/apc
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Questions? 

 

 


